

Mailing Address: **Whitman-Walker - WeWork** 1342 Florida Ave., NW Washington, DC 20009

January 16, 2019

Zoning Commission of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20001

Re: Petition of Masjid Muhammad Inc. for Approval of a Zoning Map Amendment in

Square 5790

Dear Members of the Commission,

I write on behalf of Whitman-Walker Clinic, Inc. (d/b/a Whitman-Walker Health). We are the owner of the properties known as Lots 32 and 818 in Square 5790 in the District of Columbia. We request that you accept this letter as official authorization to permit Masjid Muhammad Inc., to act on behalf of Whitman-Walker Health for all actions necessary with respect to the proposed zoning map amendment from MU-4 to MU-5A.

This authorization shall only apply to Lots 32 and 818 in Square 5790, properties which Whitman-Walker Clinic Inc. owns, and shall not apply to any other separately owned properties that may be included in the zoning map amendment. This authorization shall also permit Masjid Muhammad Inc. to authorize legal counsel to represent it in all matters related to the aforementioned zoning map amendment. Masjid Muhammad Inc., directly and through their counsel, will keep Whitman-Walker informed as to the process throughout the duration.

Very Truly Yours,

Naseema Shafi

Chief Executive Officer

Whitman-Walker Health



National Association of Black Social Workers, Inc.

2305 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE Washington, D.C. 20020 (202) 678-4570 Fax: (202) 678-4572 www.nabsw.org

01/04/2019

Cheikh A. B. Mbacké President Southfield, MI

Melissa Smith-Haley Vice President New Orleans, LA

Kevin Holder Recording Secretary Richmond, VA

Stephanie Jackson Corresponding Secretary New Orleans, LA

Tamara Jackson Treasurer Atlanta, GA

Sondera Malry Member-at-Large Houston, TX

Ashley Waddell Member-at –Large Richmond, VA

J. Toni Oliver Immediate Past President Atlanta, GA

Terrence A. Bradford National Office Manager Washington, DC Zoning Commission of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20001

Re: Petition of Masjid Muhammad, Inc. for Approval of a Zoning

Map Amendment in

Square 5790

Dear Members of the Commission,

As owner of the property known as Lot 33 in Square 5790 in the District of Columbia, please accept this letter as official authorization to permit Masjid Muhammad, Inc. to act on behalf of the National Association of Black Social Workers for all actions necessary with respect to the proposed zoning map amendment. This authorization shall only apply to Lot 33 in Square 5790, property which the National Association of Black Social Workers owns and shall not apply to any other separately owned properties that may be included in the zoning map amendment. This authorization shall also permit Masjid Muhammad, Inc. to authorize legal counsel to represent it in all matters related to the aforementioned zoning map amendment.

Sincerely,

Cheikh Ahmadou Banba Mbacke'

President

National Association of Black Social Workers, Inc.

AB MBaché

INNER CITY FAMILY SERVICES

Meeting Families Where They Are



2307 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE Washington, DC 20020 Office: 202-525-4855 • Fax: 202-525-4860 www.innercityfamilyservices.com

December 12, 2018

CS Development LLC 2307 Martin Luther King, Jr. Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20020-5813

Zoning Commission of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20001

Re: Petition of Masjid Muhammad, Inc. for Approval of a Zoning Map Amendment in

Square 5790

Dear Members of the Commission,

As owner of the properties known as Lots 34 and 35 in Square 5790 in the District of Columbia, please accept this letter as official authorization to permit Masjid Muhammad, Inc. to act on behalf of CS Development LLC for all actions necessary with respect to the proposed zoning map amendment. This authorization shall only apply to Lots 34 and 35 in Square 5790, properties which CS Development LLC owns and shall not apply to any other separately owned properties that may be included in the zoning map amendment. This authorization shall also permit Masjid Muhammad, Inc. to authorize legal counsel to represent it in all matters related to the aforementioned zoning map amendment.

Sincerely,

CS Development LLC

Chief Executive Officer

December 12, 2018

Jason H. Yoon 3107 19th Street S Arlington, VA 22204-5223

Zoning Commission of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20001

Re: Petition of Masjid Muhammad, Inc. for Approval of a Zoning Map Amendment in Square 5790

Dear Members of the Commission,

As owner of the property known as Lot 40 in Square 5790 in the District of Columbia, please accept this letter as official authorization to permit Masjid Muhammad. Inc. to act on behalf of Jason H. Yoon for all actions necessary with respect to the proposed zoning map amendment. This authorization shall only apply to Lot 40 in Square 5790, property which the Jason H. Yoon owns, and shall not apply to any other separately owned properties that may be included in the zoning map amendment. This authorization shall also permit Masjid Muhammad, Inc. to authorize legal counsel to represent it in all matters related to the aforementioned zoning map amendment.

Sincerely,

Jason H Yoon

Owner of 2345 MLKJa Ave property

Jaron n Jon